
Bill of Material
Vico stretcher



QDescriptionID 
1frame undercarriage VicoA-0116341
1drive central brake VicoA-0123422
4Integral S 150-CB35-octagonA-0204913
0Integral S 150-CB35-DC-octagonA-0204924
0Integral 200-CB35-octagonA-0225835
0Integral 200-CB35-DC-octagonA-0225846
2bolt central brakeB-0150087
1hexagonal rod head VicoP-0143808
4castor fixation 32-CBP-0143969
1head lever central brake (S)P-01462110
1foot lever central brake (L)P-01471711
2cap castor fixationP-01567212
2indicator type A double brake pedal 2016P-02630713
2indicator type B double brake pedal 2016P-02632414
2double brake pedal 2016P-02632715
1hexagonal rod Vico double brake pedal 2016P-02786016
2set screw Din914-M6x10 GV whiteS-00193917
2screw type TT12-M5x10-GV whiteS-01499518
4screw Din7981C-5.5x25S-01594519
2slide with nailsST00004720

T-013950

H

undercarriage Vico stretcher

T-013950

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

h

h

David V.

9/04/2010

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

a to el vH e

3

11

7

19

20

20

3

2

1

8

12

7
19

10

19

11

7

16

11

7

17
,5

16

3

9

17

17

17

17

!

!

!

!

618

16

1 : 12

red

green

red

green

red

green

Attention for position!

Position central brake bar & 

directional castor

Option: brake pedals at head 

and foot side

4 Direction castor

directional castor with 

handles or front at foot side

directional castor with 

handles or front at head side

5

6

5
Direction castor

18

15

14

13

13
14

15
18

18

15

14

13
3

Options
ID. Description
A Direction castor 150
B Castor Integral 200
C 5th castor
D Brake pedal at head side

9

A -1; B-4; C -4

A +1

B +3; C +4

B +1

D -1

D -1

D +1

D -2

D +2

D +2

D +2

D +1

D +2

9

Head side

Foot side

if the handles or front is at both sides, 

check the order for the correct position of

the directional castor



QDescriptionID 
1wheel dia 125A-0121321
1turning plate 5th wheelA-0124102
1mounting plate 5th wheel stretcherA-0136773
1locking device VicoA-0136794
1cap PR 7/4AD0192285
1bolt Din912-M8x65-8.8 GV whiteB-0007426
1bolt Din912-M8x100-8.8 GV whiteB-0007477
1bolt Din912-M10x20x20-8.8 GV whiteB-0007878
8bolt Iso7380-M8x16x16-10.9 GV white-LCB-0108449
4bearing 081014-05GL00051010
2check nut Din985-M8-8-GVM-00018911
1fork wheelP-01363212
1spring direction wheelP-01383313
1spring 10x0.8x16/0.8 (2x double German eye)ST01468414
2washer Din125A-M10-PAVL00046915

QDescriptionID 
4Integral 200-CB35-octagonA-02258316
8bolt Iso7380-M8x16x16-10.9 GV white-LCB-01084417
1bolt Din912-M6x70-12.9 GV whiteB-03513418
4insert small countersunk-M8x16-St GVST01060219
1insert small countersunk-M6x14.5-St GVST01334120

T-013949

e

Description:

T-013949

1 : 10

l ova te

e

H e

mounting 5th wheel stretcher Vico
Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

09/04/2010

19

17

19

17

18

16

11

6

10 7 20

10

13

9

11

10

8

15

4

5 14

2

3

10

9

1

12

15



QDescriptionID 
1bottom lever headA-0116391
1bottom lever footA-0116442
1hydraulic pump 9500N-IL252-SL140-pressure reliefA-0133773
1hydraulic pump 9500N-IL252-SL140A-0134474
2bolt Din912-M6x16x16-8.8 GV whiteB-0006515
8bolt Iso7380-M10x90x90-10.9 GV whiteB-0063136
1axle motorDC0004497
2bearing 101216-12GL0176468
8check nut Din985-M10M-0001369
2fork hydraulic pumpP-00238410
4bearing 35 - topP-00597211
4bearing 35-bottom side type 2P-01428412
2axle locking ring 14/7x1.3ST01066213
4washer Din125A-M10-PAVL00046914
2washer Din6798A-M6VL00214315

QDescriptionID 
1top lever foot Vico stretcherA-01286416
1top lever head Vico stretcherA-01286617
1stabilisatorA-01353918
8grey cap M12 AD00305319
8bolt Din912-M12x30x14-8.8 GV whiteB-00323520
8bearing 1214-06Gl00062021
2saddle base 28-30ST01525222
8bearing flange 2238-015VL01629323

T-013952

H

high-low system Vico stretcher (1)

T-013952

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

e

e

Wouter A.

12/04/2010

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

1:12

a to el vH e

2

1

9

11

12

9

12

6

6

6

12

12

9

11
9

13 14
8

14
7
13

15

5

3

10

15

5

4

22

19

20

2321

21 20

19

22

20
21

19
20

2123

17

16

23

19

20
21

23

19
20

21
23

20
19

18

6 23

21

with Trendelenburg

without Trendelenburg

direction foot side!

1:12



QDescriptionID 
1gas spring 28B-SL100-IL240-900NA-0007231
1guide trendelenburgA-0123772
1Bowden cable trend VicoA-0124503
1bolt Din912-M6x20x20-8.8 GV whiteB-0006524
1fixing axle gas springDC0149325
1guiding cage Calandro bottomP-0129366
1guiding tap Calandro topP-0136147
1tube TrendelenburgP-0149318
1springfix diam.10ST0004659
1springfix diam.8ST00079710
1release head M10 dia8ST00507311
1release leverST00507412

T-013355

H

trendelenburg mechanism

T-013355

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

g

g

Ionut Ionutas

19/10/2009

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

1 : 4

a to el vH e

8

6

2

1

11

12

3
5

4

7

10

9



QDescriptionID 
1pedal TrendelenburgA-0122701
1pulling fork pressure reliefA-0123522
1cap PR 18mmAD0044733
1cap solid 10mm L19AD0161584
1bolt Iso7380-M10x25x25-10.9 GV whiteB-0002545
2bolt-M10x18x12-GV whiteB-0033176
1axle motorDC0004497
1axle trendelenburgDC0149398
1treadleP-0156119
1buffer 14x2/8x7ST00014110
4axle locking ring 14/7x1.3ST01066211
1grooved pin Din1471-5x40-StST01549512
1trendelenburg mechanismT-01335513
3washer Din125A-M10-PAVL00046914

QDescriptionID 
1drive HLP-01586415
2synthetic washer 20x10x5VL00412016

T-013953

H

high-low system Vico stretcher (2)

T-013953

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

e

e

Wouter A.

12/04/2010

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

1:12

a to el vH e

5

14

4

2

11

13

8
11 6

10

12
1

9

3

11

7

14

14
11 15

11
8

1611

16

11 14

117
14

4

With Trendelenburg

Without Trendelenburg

1:12



QDescriptionID 
2bolt Iso7380-M6x30x30-10.9 GV whiteB-0063891
2check nut Din985-M6M-0001372
1cover VicoP-0147753
2treadleP-0156114
1arm treadle RP-0158215
1arm treadle LP-0158536
2grooved pin Din1471-5x40-StST0154957

T-013954

H

high-low system Vico stretcher (3)

T-013954

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

c

c

Wouter A.

12/04/2010

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

1:10

a to el vH e

4

7

1

6

2

3

1

2

5

7

4

(option)

1:10



QDescriptionID 
0DIN rail Vico stretcherA-0128721
1frame mattress platform brancard VicoA-0150152
0control handle knee rest Vico stretcherA-0150323
4cap PR 22mmAD0006374
8cap PR 25mmAD0008905
4cap PR 15/11AD0125776
0bolt Din912-M6x25x25-8.8 GV whiteB-0006537
4bolt Iso7380-M6x65x65-10.9 GV whiteB-0102408
0bearing 1618-12GL0005539
0handle (yellow)HG01225210
0flange nut Din6926-M10-8-GV whiteM-01363811
4nut M6x18-10 GVM-01522212
0support CPR releaseP-00550113
4bumper wheel support 32P-01441214
4bumper wheel 75P-01441315
0cover plate gas spring knee restP-02120016
0fixation bowden cableP-02127917
1cover plate gas spring backrest IIP-02346918
2rivet Alu/St 4.8x10R-00046119
2buffer 14x2/8x7ST00014120
0cable clip 7-8mm (push-in)ST00206921
0insert small countersunk-M8x16-St GVST01060222
0insert small countersunk-M6x14.5-St GVST01334123
1grommet footST01656124
4washer Din6798A-M6VL00214325

T-013974

g

Description:

T-013974

Wouter A.

l ova te

g

H e

assembly frame mattress platform Vico stretcher
Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

16/04/2010

14

15

12

5
5

5
5

12
14

15

20

24

2

9

1

19

16

21

20

21

20 17

19 5
5

9

12
14

15
25

8
23

1320

3
25 8

12

14

15

5 59

9

23

91

18

19

9
8

25
20

25

8

13

7

7

4
6

4

4

6

6
4

10

10

11

11

11

11

6

22

22

22

22

Options
ID. Description
A fixed height
B DIN rail
C Atmosphere side rails
D 4-sections mattress platform
E 3-section IV rod holder 
F Collapsible handle

A+4

B+2

B+4

C+8

D+1

D+4

D+4

D+4

D+1

D+1

D+4

D+4

D+2

D+4

E-4, F-4

1 : 11



QDescriptionID 
2bolt Iso7380-M8x70x70-10.9 GV whiteB-0165441
2bolt Iso7380-M4x8x8-10.9 GV whiteB-0177432
2threaded bush-M4x25-GVDB0142393
2coupling - caseP-0151314
2tube handleP-0151765
2handle (yellow)P-0151916
2coupling - pinP-0157997
4rivet A2/A2 4.8x14R-0016948

QDescriptionID 
1cap inbus 17/5.2AD0107259
1lockP-01626710
1brace Vela stretcherP-01653411
1panel Vela strecherP-01653512
1rivet Alu/St 3.9x10R-00045913

QDescriptionID 
1bolt Din912-M6x70-8.8 GV whiteB-00066214
1bolt Iso7380-M8x40x40-10.9 GV witB-01342415
1check nut Din985-M6M-00013716
1tube support dia. 19 mmP-01513017
1collapsible IV rod holderT-01397518
13-section IV rod holder Vico stretcherT-02287319
1washer Din125A-M8-GVVL00033720
1washer Din125A-M6-GVVL00042121

T-014567

H

options mattress platform frame Vico stretcher

T-014567

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

e

e

Wouter A.

13/08/2010

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

a to el vH e

Set of inclinable handles

optional at foot side

Option : Lockable panel

instead of handles at head 

and/or foot side

6 5

8

8
7

3

4 2

1

1

11

12

10
13

18

14

17

2116

15
20

Option: swing down IV rod

instead of handles at head 

and/or foot side

19

1 : 12

9



QDescriptionID 
1cap PR 19mm + chrome capAD0165921
1bolt Iso7380-M4x8x8-10.9 GV whiteB-0177432
1threaded bush-M4x25-GVDB0142393
2fixation bushDC0054684
1coupling - caseP-0151315
1outer tube IV rod stretcherP-0151326
1inner tube IV rod stretcherP-0151337
1knob sleeve coupling 32-19P-0151728
2hook IV rodP-0151749
1sleeve coupling 32-19P-01573210
1coupling - pinP-01579911
2rivet Alu/St 4.8x10R-00046112
4rivet A2/A2 4.8x14R-00169413
2washer Din125A-M5-GVVL00114814

T-013975

H

swing down IV-rod stretcher Vico 2-sections

T-013975

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

d

d

Wouter A.

16/04/2010

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

a to el vH e

2
5

3
11

13

13

6

14 12

12
14

7
10

8

4

13

9
1

9

4
13

1 : 8



QDescriptionID 

1bolt Din912-M6x16x16-8.8 GV whiteB-0006511

1bolt Iso7380-M6x25x25-10.9 GV whiteB-0066742

1bolt Iso7380-M4x8x8-10.9 GV whiteB-0177433

1threaded bush-M4x25-GVDB0142394

1IV rod caseDC0267735

1coupling - caseP-0151316

1outer tube IV rod stretcherP-0151327

1knob sleeve coupling 32-19P-0151728

1sleeve coupling 32-19P-0157329

1coupling - pinP-01579910

1hook IV rod bottomP-02225811

1hook IV rod topP-02225912

1solid tube IV rod Vico stretcherP-02769413

1inner tube IV rod Vico stretcherP-02769514

2rivet Alu/St 4.8x10R-00046115

2rivet A2/A2 4.8x14R-00169416

2set screw Din914-M6x6S-00127617

1wingnut M6x10ST03079118

2washer Din125A-M5-GVVL00114819

1synthetic washer 15x6.3x5VL00457520

3washer Din125A-M6-PAVL02030221

T-022873

e

Description:

T-022873

Michael D.

1 : 8

l ova te

e

H e

3-section IV rod Vico stretcher

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

17/10/2013

2

21

12

11

5

13

1

14

7

19

15

8

9

16

10

6

4

3

14

7

13

13

14

7

14

7

14

13

Step1:

Step2:

Step3:

Step4:

  

  

  

17

17

20

18



QDescriptionID 
1frame mattress platform brancard VicoA-0150151
4grey cap M12 AD0030532
4bolt Din912-M12x30x14-8.8 GV whiteB-0032353
4bearing 1214-06Gl0006204
4bearing flange 1224-015Vl0006385

T-013976

H

mounting mattress platform H/L stretcher Vico

T-013976

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

c

c

Wouter A.

16/04/2010

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

1:12

a to el vH e

2

3

5

1

5
3

2

4

4

2

3
5

3
25



QDescriptionID 
1frame backrest stretcherA-0128681
1adjusting handle backrestA-0128972
1Bowden cable backrest stretcher brancard VicoA-0131833
1gas spring 28B-SL140-IL343-800NA-0134734
16rivet cap (grey)AD0021985
2cap PR 23/20AD0030166
2bolt Iso7380-M6x40x40-10.9 GV whiteB-0016537
2bolt-M10x18x12-GV whiteB-0033178
2bolt Iso7380-M6x16x16-10.9 GV whiteB-0058739
2bolt Iso7380-M6x45x45-10.9 GV whiteB-01143410
2bearing 1012-04GL00061811
4check nut Din985-M6M-00013712
2check nut Din985-M5M-00089413
1plate fixed part Vico stretcher 2-sectionsP-01506314
1locking plateP-01645915
2self-adhesive velcro 50mm (hook)P-01659416
1tube fixed partP-02308417
1board backrest Vico stretcher IIP-02346818
16rivet Alu/St 4.8x14R-00220119
2screw Din965-M5x12-4.8 GVS-01647720
2matress platrform hinge 1SC00255821
2matress platform hinge 2SC00256022
2buffer 14x2/8x7ST00014123
1springfix diam.10ST00046524
1release leverST00507425
4insert small countersunk-M6x14.5-St GVST01334126
1release head M10 dia10ST01617127
2bearing flange 1630-015VL00270528

T-013977

H

assembly mattress platform Vico stretcher 2-sections

T-013977

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

f

f

Wouter A.

16/04/2010

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

1:16

a to el vH e

172

35
0

800

12
0

20
5

5

19

5

19

18

5

15

13

16

19

19

7

12
22

21
11

5
19

8

28 10

6

19

5

5

19

5

19

5
19

19

5

12

17

1

23

2

6

8

22

28 21

4

12
9

24

27
25

12
9

11

10

7

19 19

3

9

9

14

26

26



QDescriptionID 

1frame backrest stretcherA-0128681

1adjusting handle backrestA-0128972

1Bowden cable backrest stretcher brancard VicoA-0131833

1gas spring 28B-SL140-IL343-800NA-0134734

1foot rest Vico stretcherA-0150225

1knee rest Vico stretcherA-0150236

1gas spring 28B-SL45 -IL212-750NA-0203377

1Bowden cable knee rest stretcher VicoA-0204018

2cap HR 20mmAD0007889

22rivet cap (grey)AD00219810

6cap PR 23/20AD00301611

4bolt Iso7380-M6x40x40-10.9 GV whiteB-00165312

6bolt-M10x18x12-GV whiteB-00331713

4bolt Iso7380-M6x45x45-10.9 GV whiteB-01143414

6bearing 1012-04GL00061815

6check nut Din985-M6M-00013716

2check nut Din985-M5M-00089417

1locking plateP-01645918

2side tube fixed part Vico stretcher 4-sectionsP-01932819

1board fixed part Vico stretcherP-01933120

1board knee rest Vico stretcherP-01933221

1board foot rest Vico stretcherP-01933322

2self-adhesive velcro 50mm (hook)P-02308723

1board backrest Vico stretcher IIP-02346824

8rivet A2/A2 4.8x14R-00169425

22rivet Alu/St 4.8x14R-00220126

2screw Din965-M5x12-4.8 GVS-01647727

6matress platrform hinge 1SC00255828

6matress platform hinge 2SC00256029

2buffer 14x2/8x7ST00014130

2springfix diam.10ST00046531

2release leverST00507432

2release head M10 dia10ST01617133

6bearing flange 1630-015VL00270534

T-024508

c

Description:

T-024508

Ionut I.

1 : 12

l ova te

c

H e

assembly mattress platform Vico stretcher 4-sections

Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

17/04/2014

4

31

33

32

16

7

32

33

31

5

25

16

16

2

30

18

17

11

13

19

1

25

11

13

15

29

28

34

24

20

21

23

26

27

26

3
5
0

400

1
2
0

120

34

16

26

10

10

10

26

26

10

26

10

11

13

15

12

29

11

13

15

28

28

15

29

12

29

14

15

11
13

34

29

12

11

13

28

22

15

12

14

28

25

25

16

10

10

10

10

26

26

10

26

26

10

26

10

26

34

34

3

8

9

9

6

34



QDescriptionID 
2clinometerA-0126081

T-016817

H

assembly clinometer Vico stretcher

T-016817

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

a

a

Wouter A.

28/03/2012

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

2 : 5

a to el vH e

130

500

Fixing clinometer

A

A

B

B

B

A

STRONG

1

1

Quantity per set

A = Set of clinometers on mattress platform

B = Set of clinometers on backrest



QDescriptionID 
1IV-rod/diam.32/bent - stretcherA-0139541
1cap PR 32 mm + chrome capAD0059952
2bolt Iso7380-M5x6x6-10.9 GV whiteB-0221643
1IV rod sleeveDC0314794
1IV rod axleDC0314815
1rivet Alu/St 4.8x10R-0004616
1screw Din7500(TT12)-M4x10-GVS-0258427

T-014708

H

movable IV rod for stretcher

T-014708

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

c

c

Wouter A.

13/09/2010

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

1 : 8

a to el vH e

1

2

5
6

3

4

7



QDescriptionID 
1spring button pin38A-0040141
1position stripA-0142672
4blanking plug dia 9.5mmAD0166383
1nut Din439-M12-04 GV whiteM-0110644
4knob dia15-H21-M4 chamferedP-0187235
1X-ray cassette holder Vico stretcherP-0213286
4screw Din965Z-M4x10-4.8 GV whiteS-0109827
1clamp handle dia50-M10x25ST0170578

T-015325

H

X-ray cassette holder Vico stretcher

T-015325

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

a

a

Wouter A.

24/01/2011

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

a to el vH e

5

5

7

3

1

4

8

2

6

3

7

7
3

5

5

placement on mattress platform

placement on backrest

7
3

1 : 20



QDescriptionID 
1oxygen cylinder holder Vico stretcherA-0139201
1cap PR 32mmAD0004952
2bolt Iso7380-M5x6x6-10.9 GV whiteB-0221643
1IV rod axleDC0314814
1IV rod sleeveDC0314795
1rivet Alu/St 4.8x10R-0004616
1screw Din7500(TT12)-M4x10-GVS-0258427

T-014589

H

oxygen cylinder holder mattress platform Vico stretcher

T-014589

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

e

e

Wouter A.

19/08/2010

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

1 : 4

a to el vH e

2

1

4

5

3

3

7

6

1 : 10



QDescriptionID 
1oxygen cylinder holder carrierA-0136471
2screw Din7981C-5.5x25S-0159452

T-014595

H

oxygen cylinder holder undercarriage Vico stretcher

T-014595

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

a

a

Wouter A.

24/08/2010

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

1 : 10

a to el vH e

1

2

2



QDescriptionID 
1frame carrier Olympia BariatricA-0141161
1drive central brake Olympia BariatricA-0142012
3castor 55-78 -150K-case32-CR30°A-0142373
1directional castor 55-79 -150K-case32-CR30°A-0142384
2bolt Din912-M6x20x20-8.8 GV whiteB-0006525
4bolt Iso7380-M6x16x16-10.9 GV whiteB-0058736
2bolt central brakeB-0137117
4bolt Iso7380-M6x10x10-10.9 GV whiteB-0181258
4check nut Din985-M6M-0001379
2nut Din934-M6-8.8GVM-00135710
4reduction case 32mmP-00538911
1switch cam 24mmP-00567612
1switch cam 21.5mmP-00567713
2double brake pedalP-01547214
4button double brake pedalP-01547715
2cap castor fixationP-01567216
4cap carrier Olympia BariatricP-01770617
1hexagonal rod Olympia Bariatric foot sideP-01776818
1hexagonal rod Olympia Bariatric head sideP-02019319
2set screw Din914-M6x10 GV whiteS-00193920
2washer Din125A-M6-GVVL00042121
8washer Din6798A-M6VL00214322

T-015488

H

undercarriage Olympia Bariatric

T-015488

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

f

f

Wouter A.

16/02/2011

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

1 : 10

a to el vH e

1

3

3

4

16

22

11

14

5
9

18

11

22

20

7

7

20

17

22
8

15

22

8

6

12

13

3

2

19

17

15

Red

Green

Green

Red

21

21

9
10

109



QDescriptionID 
2cap paper roll holderDC0176391
1tube paper roll holder 60 cmP-0176442
1fork paper roll holder LP-0218183
1fork paper roll holder RP-0218194
4screw Din7981C-4.2x13S-0008305

T-016478

H

paper roll holder Vico stretcher

T-016478

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

a

a

Wouter A.

12/01/2012

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

1 : 10

a to el vH e

2

1

1

3

4

5

5



QDescriptionID 
2sliding piece atmosphere 25A-0147911
1post Atmosphere III Vico stretcher foot side RA-0201232
1post Atmosphere III Vico stretcher head side RA-0201243
1post Atmosphere III Vico stretcher foot side LA-0201254
1post Atmosphere III Vico stretcher head side LA-0201265
4cap PR 25mmAD0008906
8hinge pin AtmosphereDC0215467
4hinge pin handle AtmosphereDC0221878
2spacerP-0064349
4support cap side railP-01370310
2top tube AtmosphereP-01374211
4handle side rail AtmosphereP-01428312
4insert supportP-01585113
8joint 25x2.5P-01890514
2bottom tube Atmosphere III Vico stretcherP-02035615
2inclinated tube Atmosphere III Vico stretcherP-02035716
2rivet Alu/St 4.8x10R-00046117
2rivet A2/A2 4.8x10R-00453018
4screw Din7981C-4.2x13S-00083019
8screw Din7505A-3x12-GVS-00113920
4washer Din125A-M5-GVVL00114821

QDescriptionID 
1cap PR 7/4AD0192281
1rod M6x60DC0051792
1side rail buttonDC0057073
1case sliding pieceP-0051774
1sliding piece atmosphere 25P-0189065
1spring 0.8x8x36/4ST0012656

T-020478

g

Description:

T-020478

Wouter A.

1 : 10

l ova te

g

H e

side rails Atmosphere III Vico stretcher
Description:

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent 

of Haelvoet NV  - L. Bekaertstraat 8 8870 Ingelmunster - Tel: +32 (0)51 48 66 95

 

18/09/2012

11

15

1

21

7
14

19

16

19

14

7

6

2

13

10

20

7

20

8

12

12

8

13

20

3

6

20

7
14

5
11

15

16

9

10

17

18

5
1

2

6

4

3

A-014791

4



QDescriptionID 

1mattress stretcher Vico 70 mmA-0139441

1mattress stretcher Vico 100mmA-0218782

1brancard extension mattress Vico stretcherT-0243683

T-025627

H

mattresses Vico stretcher

T-025627

L. Bekaertstraat 8 - 8770  Ingelmunster,  Belgium

Tel.: +32(0)51 48 66 95    Fax.:+32(0)51 48 73 19

a

a

Michael D.

29/09/2014

Description:

Scale:

Designer:

Date:

All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the written consent of Haelvoet NV

Drawing nr.: Revision nr.:

a to el vH e

3

1

2

(option)

(option)

1 : 18


